M81 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-553-0016 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Process Automation – Instrumentation
Temperature Sensors Selection Guide
Type TS400/TS500 Temp Sensors Temperature Probes Thermowells Compression Fittings
Pages M87 - M88 M91 - M92 M94 - M95 M96
Type TS400/TS500 Accessories Self Contained Temperature Monitors
Pages M97 -  M98 M101 - M102

• Versions with multiple outputs available; all are easy to
program and use
How to Order TS400 and TS500 Sensors and Accessories
1. Determine your desired output and select the TS model that meets your needs.
2. Select the appropriate probe for your application.
a)  Questions?  Call 1-800-554-7769.
3. Choose remote or direct mounting.
a)  For direct mounting with TP 203 and TP 206, order the stabilizer
(STA-3 or STA-6).
b)  For remote mounting, order a mating cordset (RK 4.4T-*-RS 4.4T).
4. Select a process connection.
a)  For thermowells, order one length shorter than the length of probe you
selected in step 2.
b)  If no thermowell is selected, a compression fitting is needed for mounting the
probe. (Note: The TP 104A does not require a process connection.)
* Length in meters.
Direct Mounting
Remote Mounting
Stabilizer
Probe
Thermowell
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-553-0016 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com M84
Process
Automation
TP 104A .. TP 306A .. TP 203A ..
or TP 206A ..
Probe Options
Thermowell
THW … TRI
Compression Fitting
(CF)
Thermowell
THW … N
Process Connection Options
Stabilizer
(use with TP 203A .. & TP 206A ..)
Compression
Fitting
Remote Cordset
Probe
Remote Mounting Sensor
Accessories
Remote Cordset
(RK 4.4T-*-RS 4.4T)
Direct Mounting Sensor
M85 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-553-0016 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Process Automation – Instrumentation
LI = Current analog output
LU = Voltage analog output
Analog Output
TS = Temperature Sensor
Style
400 = Adjustable, with display, non-rotatable
500 = Adjustable, with display, rotatable
Housing
PN = PNP/NPN configurable transistor switching output
P = PNP transistor switching output
N = NPN transistor switching output
Output Logic
H1141 = 4-pin, M12x1, eurofast ® connector
Connection
With LED Display
8 = 15-30 VDC (switching outputs)
8 = 18-30 VDC (switching and analog outputs)
Operational Voltage
2U = 2 x programmable N.O./N.C. mode
U = 1 x programmable N.O./N.C. mode
Switching Output
TS - 400 - LI 2U PN 8 X - H1141
TS400/TS500 Temperature Sensor Part Number Key
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-553-0016 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com M86

tu
re
Ra
ng
e
Le
ng
th
(m
m
)
Pt100 Temperature Probe, 3/4" Tri-Clamp, Ø8 mm TP-104A-TRI3/4-H1141-LO35 M9910429
-50° to +120°C
(-58° to +248°F)
35
TP-104A-TRI3/4-H1141-L100 M9910430 100
Pt100 Temperature Probe, Ø3 m TP-203A-CF-H1141-L100 M9910402
-30° to +350°C
(-22° to +662°F)
100
TP-203A-CF-H1141-L150 M9910403 150
TP-203A-CF-H1141-L200 M9910482 200
TP-203A-CF-H1141-L250 M9910404 250
TP-203A-CF-H1141-L300 M9910474 300
Pt100 Temperature Probe, Ø6 mm TP-206A-CF-H1141-L100 M9910475 100
TP-206A-CF-H1141-L150 M9910476 150
TP-206A-CF-H1141-L200 M9910477 200
TP-206A-CF-H1141-L300 M9910478 300
For technical data see page M89 - M90.
Mating cordset for remote connections;  RK 4.4T-*-RS 4.4T.  * Length in meters.
See page M97 for additional cordset information.
Temperature Probes

A4 = Stainless steel AISI316L
Material
Thermowell Part Number Key
THW - 3 - G1/8 - A4 - L013
3 = 3 mm outer diameter
6 = 6 mm outer diameter
Probe Diameter
Compression Fitting
M = AISI316L
P = PTFE
Compression Ring Material
A4 = Stainless steel AISI316L
Material
G1/8 = G1/8" male thread
N1/8 = 1/8" NPT male thread
G1/4 = G1/4" male thread
N1/4 = 1/4" NPT male thread
Operational Voltage
Compression Fittings Part Number Key
CF - M - 3 - G1/8 - A4
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-553-0016 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com M94
Process

tib
le
Pr
ob
e
Pr
es
su
re
Ra
tin
g
(p
si
)
Thermowell, 1/2" Male NPT THW-3-N1/2-A4-L050 M9910447 1/2" NPT 50 3 mm 5800
THW-3-N1/2-A4-L100 M9910448 1/2" NPT 100 3 mm 5800
THW-3-N1/2-A4-L150 M9910449 1/2" NPT 150 3 mm 5800
THW-3-N1/2-A4-L250 M9910450 1/2" NPT 250 3 mm 5800
Thermowell, 1/4" Male NPT THW-3-N1/4-A4-L050 M9910416 1/4" NPT 50 3 mm 5800
THW-3-N1/4-A4-L100 M9910420 1/4" NPT 100 3 mm 5800
THW-3-N1/4-A4-L150 M9910424 1/4" NPT 150 3 mm 5800
THW-3-N1/4-A4-L200 M9910428 1/4" NPT 200 3 mm 5800
Thermowell, 1/8" Male NPT THW-3-N1/8-A4-L050 M9910414 1/8" NPT 50 3 mm 5800
THW-3-N1/8-A4-L100 M9910418 1/8" NPT 100 3 mm 5800
THW-3-N1/8-A4-L150 M9910422 1/8" NPT 150 3 mm 5800
THW-3-N1/8-A4-L200 M9910426 1/8" NPT 200 3 mm 5800
Thermowell, 3/4" Tri-Clamp THW-3-TRI3/4-A4-L035 M9910433 3/4" Tri-Clamp 35 3 mm 5800
THW-3-TRI3/4-A4-L050 M9910451 3/4" Tri-Clamp 50 3 mm 580
THW-3-TRI3/4-A4-L100 M9910452 3/4" Tri-Clamp 100 3 mm 580
THW-3-TRI3/4-A4-L150 M9910453 3/4" Tri-Clamp 150 3 mm 580
THW-3-TRI3/4-A4-L250 M9910454 3/4" Tri-Clamp 250 3 mm 580
Note:  Material is AISI 316L/1.4404
Thermowells
M95 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-553-0016 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK

tib
le
Pr
ob
e
Pr
es
su
re
Ra
tin
g
(p
si
)
Thermowell, 1/2" Male NPT THW-6-N1/2-A4-L050 M9910463 1/2" NPT 50 6 mm 5800
THW-6-N1/2-A4-L100 M9910464 1/2" NPT 100 6 mm 5800
THW-6-N1/2-A4-L150 M9910465 1/2" NPT 150 6 mm 5800
THW-6-N1/2-A4-L250 M9910466 1/2" NPT 250 6 mm 5800
Thermowell, 3/4" Tri-Clamp THW-6-TRI3/4-A4-L050 M9910467 3/4" Tri-Clamp 50 6 mm 5800
THW-6-TRI3/4-A4-L100 M9910468 3/4" Tri-Clamp 100 6 mm 580
THW-6-TRI3/4-A4-L150 M9910469 3/4" Tri-Clamp 150 6 mm 580
THW-6-TRI3/4-A4-L250 M9910470 3/4" Tri-Clamp 200 6 mm 580
Note:  Material is AISI 316L/1.4404
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-553-0016 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com M96
Process